

Chaudhary Ram vs. Ranjha Ram & Ors.

RSA No. 158 of 2021

24.08.2022 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 11250 of 2021

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for
and is granted three weeks' time to file reply.

List on **14th September, 2022.**

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

24th August, 2022
(himani)