

Chaudhary Ram vs. Ranjha Ram (since deceased) through  
his legal heirs & Ors.

**RSA No. 158 of 2021.**

14.09.2022 Present: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai,  
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents  
No.1(a) to 1(f) and 2(a).

**CMP No. 11250 of 2021.**

More time sought to file reply. Be filed within  
two weeks.

List on 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge.**

**14<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.**  
(jai)