

**Chaudhary Ram vs. Ranja Ram (deceased)  
through his LRs & Ors.**

**RSA No.158 of 2021**

**05.12.2023**

**Present:** Mr. Mukesh, Advocate vice Mr. Rajiv Raj,  
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents  
No.1(a) to 1(f) and 2(a) to 2(d).

None for respondents No.3(a), 3(b), 4(a) to 4(d),  
5 & 7.

**CMP No.11250 of 2021**

Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant  
prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder. List  
thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**5<sup>th</sup> December, 2023**  
(reena)