

**Chaudhary Ram Vs. Ranjha Ram (since
deceased) through LRs**

RSA No. 158 of 2021

29.05.2024 Present: Mr. Mukesh, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pankaj, Advocate, vice Mr. Malay Kaushal,
Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(f) and
2(a) to 2(d).

None for respondents No. 3(a), 3(b), 4(a) to 4(d)
5 & 7.

CMP No. 11250 of 2021

Learned vice counsel appearing for the
respondent No.1(a) to 1(f) and 2(a) to 2(d) prays for and is
granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

RSA No. 158 of 2021.

Amended memo of parties has not been filed.
Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks.

Records of the learned Courts below be
requisitioned.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

May 29, 2024
(ravinder)