

**Chaudhary Ram Vs. Ranjha Ram (deceased)
through LRs & ors.**

RSA No. 158 of 2021

20.11.2024 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(f) and 2(a) to 2(d).

None for respondents No. 3(a), 3(b), 4(a) to 4(d), 5 to 7.

CMP No. 11250 of 2021

By way of present application, a prayer has been made to restrain the respondents from alienating/creating 3rd party interest, over the suit property, during pendency of the appeal.

The appeal has been filed by the appellant, against the concurrent findings. However, being guided by the basic principle of law, i.e. to preserve the subject matter of the lis, during pendency of the present appeal, respondents are restrained from alienating/creating 3rd party interest, over the suit property.

Modification/alteration/vacation, on
motion. The application is disposed of.

RSA No. 158 of 2021

For admission, list on 31.12.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 20, 2024

(kalpana)