

Chaudhary Ram Vs. Ranjha Ram (deceased)  
through LRs and Ors.

**RSA No. 158 of 2021**

**26.03.2025**      **Present:** Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents  
No. 1(a) to 1(f) and 2(a) to 2(d).

None for respondents No. 3(a),3(b),4(a) to 4(d),  
5 to 7

As jointly prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**March 26, 2025** (g.m)