

**Chaudhary Ram vs. Ranjha Ram (deceased)
through LRs and others**

RSA No. 158 of 2021

15.07.2025 Present: Mr. Sunil Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mayank Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(f) and 2(a) to 2(d).

None for respondent No.3(a), 3(b), 4(a) to 4(d), 5 to 7.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that the original counsel is not available today on account of personal difficulty. Prayer allowed.

List after six weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

15th July, 2025
Tarun