

Chaudhary Ram vs. Ranjha Ram (deceased) through LRs and others

RSA No.158 of 2021

10.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(f) and 2(a) to 2(d).

None for other respondents.

It is contended by Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, that during the pendency of appeal, sole appellant has expired and he seeks time to take consequential steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant. His statement is taken on record.

List after three weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 10, 2026
(vt)